CH \$290.00 735803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM515658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New York Transit, Inc.		03/21/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WTI Management, LLC	
Street Address:	39672 Eureka Drive	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number: 73580393 ANN MARINO		ANN MARINO	
Serial Number:	86312810	B BY BETTYE MULLER	
Serial Number:	87826505	BEE COMFORTABLE	
Serial Number:	87826512		
Serial Number:	87333543	BETTYE	
Serial Number:	86975560	BETTYE BY BETTYE MULLER	
Serial Number:	78980535	BETTYE MULLER	
Serial Number: 73499193 N Y TRANSIT		N Y TRANSIT	
Serial Number:	al Number: 74140276 NEW YORK TRANSIT		
Serial Number:	78841771	NYT BY NEW YORK TRANSIT	
Serial Number:	ial Number: 74264423 TRANSIT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159953434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415/995-5081

Email: ipfilings@hansonbridgett.com

Correspondent Name: Hanson Bridgett LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street, 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006599 FRAME: 0082

900490944

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Garner K. Weng
SIGNATURE:	/gkw/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - executed version - New York Transit to WTI Management#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - executed version - New York Transit to WTI Management#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006599 FRAME: 0083

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks (the "Trademarks") as listed in the attached Trademark List; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Trademarks and the business with which the Trademarks are associated (the "Business") and the goodwill represented by the Trademarks (the "Goodwill"), to Assignee and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such Trademarks, Business and Goodwill:

WHEREAS, with respect to intent-to-use ("ITU") trademark applications, the transfer of such applications accompanies the transfer of Assignor's business, or portion of the business to which the mark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor holds in and to the Trademarks, the Business and the Goodwill and all rights in and to any and all causes of action heretofore or hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement of any Trademark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Assignment as of the date first written above.

NEW YORK TRANSIT, INC.

William Tai

Chief Executive Officer/Secretary

15109389.1

TRADEMARK LIST

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country
ANN MARINO	73/580,393	1,407,792	U.S.
B BY BETTYE MULLER	86/312,810	4,809,790	U.S.
BEE COMFORTABLE	87/826,505		U.S.
BEE Design	87/826,512		U.S.
BETTYE (Stylized)	87/333,543	5,331,511	U.S.
BETTYE BY BETTYE MULLER	86/975,560	4,611,463	U.S.
BETTYE MULLER	78/980,535	3,501,911	U.S.
N Y TRANSIT	73/499,193	1,350,643	U.S.
NEW YORK TRANSIT	74/140,276	1,696,177	U.S.
NYT BY NEW YORK TRANSIT	78/841,771	3,196,784	U.S.
TRANSIT	74/264,423	1,949,313	U.S.
ANN MARINO	1698888	941417	Canada
BETTYE	1792353		Canada
BETTYE (Stylized)	1850835		Canada
BETTYE BY BETTYE MULLER	1657838		Canada
BETTYE MULLER	1657843	998,820	Canada
N Y TRANSIT	0612925	TMA362792	Canada
NEW YORK TRANSIT	0687884	TMA424912	Canada
ANN-MARINO	93,096,274	745675	China
BETTYE BY BETTYE MULLER	13930613	13930613	China
NEW YORK TRANSIT	3177424	3177424	China
ANN MARINO	001321462	001321462	European Union
BETTYE MULLER	15676505	15676505	European Union
NEW YORK TRANSIT	001321496	001321496	European Union
ANN MARINO	9,913,181	200008338	Hong Kong
BETTYE	303847672	303847672	Hong Kong
BETTYE (Stylized)	304232547	304232547	Hong Kong
BETTYE BY BETTYE MULLER	302851803	302851803	Hong Kong
BETTYE MULLER	302851795	302851795	Hong Kong
NEW YORK TRANSIT	2002-05587	200501087	Hong Kong
ANN MARINO	130834	130834	Israel
NEW YORK TRANSIT	130833	130833	Israel
ANN MARINO	1,164,889	1,231,275	Mexico
ANN MARINO	T99/10678A	T9910678A	Singapore
NEW YORK TRANSIT	T99/10679Z	T9910679Z	Singapore

15109389.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006599 FRAME: 0085